

7  
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 104 OF 2013

ISHA ANIL PANDIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPUL RAVINDRA BHOWAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay/direction

Date: 04/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Petition No. A  
2063 of 2012 titled Vipul Ravindra Bhowar Vs. Isha Pandit pending  
before the Family Court, Bandra, Mumbai shall remain stayed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER